HIGH COURT OF MADHYA PRADESH : JABALPUR

// PROGRAMME //

No. D/ 6401 /

4

4

14

Я,

٩,

4

Jabalpur, dated 12th November, 2018

Hon'ble the Chief Justice Shri Sanjay Kumar Seth, after the Oath Ceremony on Wednesday, the 14th November, 2018 at 10:00 a.m. at 'Raj Bhawan' Bhopal, will be arriving at Jabalpur on 14th November, 2018 by road and will reach Jabalpur at 08:00 p.m.

On next working day (15.11.2018) on His Lordship's arrival at High Court Premises at 10:00 a.m., a guard of honour and welcome by the officers and staff of the Registry will be given at 10:00 a.m. thereafter all the Hon'ble Judges will assemble in the Chamber of Hon'ble the Chief Justice from where Hon'ble the Chief Justice and Hon'ble Judges will proceed to Conference Hall of South Block for Ovation at 10:30 a.m.

By Order of Hon'ble The Chief Justice (Designate)



Jabalpur, dated 12th November, 2018

REGISTRAR GENERAL

Endt. No. D 6402

Copy forwarded to :-

1. P.P.S. to Hon'ble the Chief Justice, High Court of M.P., Jabalpur.

- 3. Hon'ble Shri Justice -----, Former Chief Justice / Judge High Court of M.P., Jabalpur.
- 4. The Advocate General High Court of M.P. Jabalpur.
- The President/Secretary High Court Bar Association, Jabalpur / Indore & Gwalior.
- 6. The President / Secretary High Court Advocates Bar Association, Jabalpur.
- 7. The Chairman/ Secretary, State Bar Council of M.P., Jabalpur.
- 8. The President / Secretary, Senior Advocates Council, High Court of M.P., Jabalpur.
- 9. The Assistant Solicitor General of India, High Court of M.P., Jabalpur.

- 1/2/1
- 10. The Inspector General of Police, Jabalpur Division, Jabalpur.
- 11. The Commissioner, Jabalpur Division, Jabalpur.
- 12. The D.I.G., Jabalpur Division, Jabalpur.
- 13. The Collector / City Magistrate, Jabalpur.
- 14. The Superintendent of Police, Jabalpur.
- 15. The Registrar General/Principal Registrar (ILR & Exam) /(Vig.)/ (Judl.) High Court of M.P., Jabalpur.
- 16. The Director/Addl. Director/Dy. Director,/ O.S.D., M.P.S.J.A., High Court of M.P., Jabalpur.
- 17. The District and Sessions Judge / District Judge (Inspection), Jabalpur.
- 18. The Member / Secretary, M.P. State Legal Services Authority, Jabalpur
- 19. The Principal Registrar, High Court of M.P., Bench at Indore/Gwalior.

 The Registrar (A)/(J-I)(J-II)/(DE)/(W. & I.)/(R-cum-PPS)/(E)/(VLG.)/ (I.L.)/(Exam & Labour) /(I.T.(I & II) /OSD (Rules), High Court of M.P., Jabalpur.

- The Joint Registrar Protocol/Dy. Registrar(J-I)(J-II)/ (Confidential)/ , & Asstt. Registrar, High Court of M.P., Jabalpur.
- 22. The Accounts Officer/O.S.D. Accounts, High Court of M.P., Jabalpur.
- 23. The Court Manager, High Court of M.P. Jabalpur.
- 24. The President / Secretary and all Employees, High Court Employees Association Jabalpur.
- 25. The Asstt. Editor, I.L.R. High Court of M.P. Jabalpur.
- 26. The Section Officer/Incharge ------High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur, for information. He will instruct to the staff working under him to remain present at 10:00 a.m. sharp for the function.
- 27. The Protocol Officer, High Court of M.P., Jabalpur for making required arrangement before time for the function, for information.
- 28. Dr. Shri A.C. Sonkar Civil Dispensary, High Court of M.P., Jabalpur.

For information.

(ARVIND KUMAR SHUKLA) REGISTRAR GENERAL

٧.

٧,